on condition that Petitioner deposited in the executing court for payment to the
Respondent Rs. 59,219/- (Rupees Fiftynine thousand two hundred and nineteen
only) within ten days from this day.

ii. On such deposit the sale of property and its confirmation will stand set aside.

iii. It is directed that the sum of Rs. 14,700/- (Rupees fourteen thousand and seven
hundred only) deposited by the Respondent in the executing court for purchase of
non judicial stamp paper could be withdrawn by the Respondent.

iv. It is also directed that the sum of Rs. 1,70,000/- already withdrawn by the
Respondent shall be adjusted to the total amount due to the Respondent v.